CHA- 155

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Chnasasg
Name: _ CopyFax, Inc Ricoh American Corp.
Address:__ 6631 N Executive Pk Court, Suite 21 PO Box 41602
Jacksonville, FL, 32216 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1602
Contractor’s Administrator Name:__ Richard Durrant Title:__ Education & Government Sales Manager
Tel#: 904-296-1600 Ext 2413 Fax: 904-296-7111 Email: richarddurrant@copyfax.com
CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name: Lease agreement for Ricoh CW2201SP Wide Format Printer/Plotter Contract Value $11,352.48
Maintenance and Supply Agreement — Includes all parts, labor, & service calls. Contract Value $2.640.00

Base monthly cost of $55.00 includes 1,000 square feet. Excess at $.045 per square foot.

Brief Description: 48 month lease agreement and Maintenance and Supply agreement for CW2201SP Wide Format Printer/Plotter.

Contract Dates : From: 03/01/18 to _03/31/22  Status: X New __ Renew _ Amend#  WA/Task Order

How Procured: __ Sole Source ___ Single Source  ITB _ RFP _ RFQ__ Coop.__ Other State Contract
-n
If Processing an Amendment: m
|
Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Increase—
oy
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: 5
(%)

AP ALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 .:::)
- C
o
1. / \ / ? /{ €
Deggz&rff&t Head Signature Date Funding Source/Acct # - Maintenance
A

04247515 — 546020 (Planning)

2. 03420541 — 546020 (Engineering) q(\c7 \eo
AN
3. 4 Funding Source/Acct # - Rental ‘(a

) = . 2 &
o~ /\t 7 //v /DAte 04247515 — 544000 (Planning) %g(\\
, 2 03420541 — 544000 (Engineering) g
/fom{ty Attorney (apprové

das to forfn only) £ Date

=3

omments: =
w
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL o
(&
/N 257
Shanea Jones/7 Date
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 9/24/2012



o the Jacksonville Jaguars,

! - Exclusive Provider of
> Copiers, Printers and Fax

JANUARY 16, 2018
PROPOSAL
FOR

NASSAU COUNTY

WESLEY BATTEN
36 MO. 48 MO, 60 MO

(48MO.)
RICOH CW2201SP COLOR WIDE FORMAT  217.28 177.73 149,93
CW2201 BUNIT 18.90 15.46 13.04
OND ROLL PAPER OPTION 31.51 25.77 21.74
IRE.11A WIRELESS CONNECTION 8.76 7.16 6.04
OCR TYPE M13 | 4.30 3.52 2.97
FILE FORMAT CONVERTER M23 8.40 6.87 5.79
LEASE OPTION

36 MONTHS @ $289.25 PER MONT
48 MONT $236.51 PER MONTH
60 MONTHS @ $199.51 PER MONTH

U S COMMUNITIES 4400003732

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY AGREEMENT
TO INCLUDE ALL PARTS, LABOR, AND SERVICE CALLS.
- BASE MONTHLY COST OF $55.00 INCLUDES 1,000 SQUARE
FEET. EXCESS AT $.045 PER SQUARE FOOT.

SUPPLIES PURCHASED AS NEEDED.

Jacksonville ¢ Gainesville <% Daytona Beach ¢
8475 Western Way 605 NW 53rd Avenue 480 Fentress Blvd

Sulte 110 Sulte B Sulte L

Jacksonvllle, FL. 32256 Galnesvllle, FL 32609 . Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Phone: 904.296,1600 Phone: 352,336,1771 Phone: 386,252,2292

Fax:904.296.7111 Fax: 352,336,8151 Fax:386.252,0920




U.S. Communitles #4400003732
Hardware and Saftware- Al Distribulion
6301325

MA - "Oracls Customer Name"
Orcle Contract Number NSC00000852

30431008 SP 4310N - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer w/ Tray Lock $2,899.00 $2,925.00 $24745 $171.62 $133.77 $112.58 $93.82 $85.25 $r723 $7320
30431007 SP 4310N - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer w/ Dual Tray Lock $3,269.00 |  $3,265.00 $275.36 §190.98 $148.86 $125.27 §104.40 $e48s $85.84 $81.46
30520000 SP 5200DN - Rosetta MICR Printer $1,985.00 $1,995.00 $172.00 $118.29 $92.98 $78.25 §65.21 §59.25 $53.68 $50.88
30520001 SP 5200DN - Rosetta MICR Printer w/ Tray Lock $2,094.00 $2,094.00 §$180.03 $124.85 $97.33 $81.50 $68.26 $62.02 $56.19 §6326
30520002 SP 5200DN - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $253.53 $175.84 $137.06 $115.34 $96.13 $87.34 $79.13 $75.00
30520003 SP 5200DN - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer v/ Tray Lock $3,089.00 $3,089.00 $261.56 $181.41 $14140 $119.00 $99.17 $90.11 $81.63 §$77.38
30520006 SP 5200DN - Rosetta MICR Printer w/ 2 Locking Trays $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $208.91 $144.90 s112.94 $95.04 $79.21 $71.97 $65.20 $61.80
30521000 SP 5210DN - Rosetta MICR Printer $3,095.00 $3,095.00 $26124 $181.19 $141.23 $118.85 $99.05 $90.00 $81.53 $77.28
30521001 SP 5210DN - Rosetta MICR Printer w/ Tray Lock $3,184,00 $3,194.00 $269.27 $186,78 $145,57 $12250 $102.09 $92.77 $84.04 $73.66
30521003 SP 5210DN - Rosetta MICR [PDS Printer $3,595.00 $3,595.00 $301.830 $208.32 $163.16 $137.31 $114.43 $103.97 $94.18 $8a.28
30521004 SP 5210DN - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer w/ Tray Lock $3,694.00 $3,694.00 $309.84 $214.90 $167.50 $140.86 $117.47 $106.74 $86.70 $91.66
30830000 Rosetta SP 8300DN MICR Printer $4,593.00 $4,422.00 $368.90 $255.86 $199.43 $167.83 $139.37 $127.09 S115.13 $102.13
Rosetta SP 8300DN MICR Printer with Tray Lock $4,785.00 $4,603.00 $383.58 $266.04 §207.37 $174.51 $145.43 $13215 $119.71 $113.47
30830002 SP 8300DN - Rosetta MICR Printer Guardian Series $5,138.00 $4,998.00 $415.63 $288.27 . $143.18 $129.71 $122.95
417289 LIP W6700SP $22,000.00 | $13,777.00 $1,138.01 $789.30 $615.22 $517.74 $431.47 $392.05 $355.16 §336.65
006429M1U ESP XG-PCS-20D (120 Volt, 20 Amp) 350,00 144.00 1168 810 632 532 443 402 365 343
PS-CONN-WFC Network & Scan 450,00 e s . = ) - = ® =
410844 Roll Heider Typz A 163.00 100.00 811 583 439 359 253 240
413T7 Orlginal Hangar 405.00 183.00 16.14 1120 873 7.35 504 4.78
MultiStacker Type 7140 2,017.00 1,030.00 8355 51.96 4518 3802 2508 2472
410842 OrniginalCopy Caich Tray 718.00 441.00 3578 2482 1934 1628 1147 1058
47111 Optionat Couter Interface 51,00 34.00 276 191 149 125 086 082
416605 ‘OCR Unit Type M2 340.00 145.00 1184 822 840 539 370 350
417301 S0 Card 75.00 31.00 252 174 138 114 078 074
417300 BrowserUnit Type M14 75.00 31,00 252 174 1.36 114 078 074
418572 IEEE 802.11a/g/n Interfaca Unit Type M2 800,00 315.00 2558 1773 13.82 1.8 798 7.56
415873 PrintCopy Toal 253800 1,318.00 108.93 7418 57.8¢ 48.65 RaT 31.83
404883 PrintCopy Tool Type D2016 807.00 8547 4541 3540 23,79 2043 19.37
404889 Prin'Copy Upgrade K2 2016 398.00 3229 240 17.45 1469 10.08 955
EQ-RETURN-SEGZ2PLUS Lease Retum - - - - -
417283 MP W7100 0,834.00 $1,186.40 $924.74 $778.21 $533.85 $506.02
417286 MP W8140 $55,223.00 | $27,125.00 $1,540.39 $1,200.67 $1,01041 $842,06 $765.13 $693.14 $657.00
002660MIU {disc 04-13-2017) ESP Digal QC 208/20 PowerFiter 269.00 152.00 1233 8.55 667 561 4.68 425 385 365
PS-CONN-WFC Network & Sean 45000 - - - - - - - - -
417202 Roll Unit RUS540 443500 1,800.00 15445 10681 8333 70.43 £8.44 5311 4811 45.80
417295 Paper Casselte CTES10 4435.00 1,900.00 15445 105,91 8333 7043 58.44 511 4811 45.60
4701 8D Card 75.00 31.00 0.74
417288 Scanner Separation Kit Type 14 9,849.00 422000 101.28
405205 MulGStacker Type 7140 2,017.00 1,030.00 2472
Original/Copy Catch Tray 719.00 441.00 10.58
RolHolder Type A 163,00 100.00 240
Browser Unit Type M14 700 31,00 0.74
Original Hanger 405.00 189.00 478
PrintCopy Tocl 2,538.00 131800 3183
Lsass Relurn 250.00 =
R i R <
{_MPCW2201SP_F $14,500,00 §6,926.00 $200.57y $181.70 §172.22}
PPSE Training AEC WF 1,200.00 1,085,00 3102 28,88 2653
ESP XG-PCS-15D (120 Velt, 15 Amp) 346.00 138.00 385 349 331
Network & Scan 450,00 . -l - %
MP CW2201 BUn 1,419.00 €05.00 16914 1532 14.52¢",
2nd Roll Option RUBS50 222900 §55.00 P 4 2418 282
Roll Hotder Unit Type M23 135.00 £3.00 162 / 147 138
File Format Converter 669.00 31200 872 750 748y
404858 NFC Card Readar 335.00 142,00 3.97 360 341
417499 DataOvervriteSecuily Unit Type M19 479,00 172.00 4.81 436 413
417428 ‘OCR Unit 335,00 138.00 g A o 3.89I/ 3852 33s¢”
417453 |EEE 802 11a/g/n Interface Unit Type M19 739.00 300.00 2434 16.88 13.16 11.07¢ o 923 8394 ./ 750 720"
415873 PrniCopy Teol 2533.00 1,318.00 108.93 7446 57.81 4885 40.54 36.84 3337 3183
404888 PriniCopy Tool Type D2016 - 1,183.00 €07.00 85AT 4541 3540 2378 24.82 2258 2043 1837
404889 PrintCopy Upgrade Kit 2016 500,00 38,00 3229 2240 1745 14588 1224 1142 10.08 855
EQ-RETURN-SEG2PLUS Lease Retum - - - - - - - - -
e TR AR : =
416728 Pro 14130 $24,242.60 $1,987.04 $1,378.16 §620.14 $587.81
418740 Pro L4160 $25,068.00 $2,054.05 $1,424.64 $1,110.45 $934.48 $T78.78 $641.05 $607.63
FP-PPISFL4130 REQUIRED: Professional Services - L4130 Family Wide Formal - Standsf 2200.00 2,200.00 17849 12379 £6.49 8120 87.67 55.70 5280
- 00T137MIU ESP XG-PCS-20815D (208 Vi, 15 Amp) 265582 185,00 15.01 1041 &1 883 568 . 458 444
PS-CONN-WFC Network & Scan 450,00 - - - - - - - - -
PP-PPISFLA130-ONYX Professional Sewvices - L4130 Famiy Wida Format - Onyx 4410.00 420000 340.75 23633 18421 155.02 129.18 11739 10834 100.80
EQ-RETURN-SEG2PLUS Lease Retum 250.00 - - - - - - - - &




County of Fa1rfax V1rg1n1a

\\ll'\'l)\il"'

Date: MAY 1 8 2016

AMENDMENT NO. 6
CONTRACT TITLE: Multl-Funotion Davices and Related Services
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NQ
Ricoh USA, Ine. 1000011520 4400003732

70 Valley Stream Parkway
Malvern, PA 19356

By mutual agresment, Contract 4400008732 Is hereby renewed for three (3) years, effective
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019,

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Acceptance:
BY: '\7/1 L(‘?/‘__/ Vice Presldent - Public Saator

i (Slgnatuly) (Tlte)
Tom Brown 6-11-2016
(Printed) (Date)

Cathy A, Muse, CPPO
*é”“ Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION; _
Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contracter

DIT ~ Hilde Klersgard/e Confract Speoclallst - T, Stewart

DIT — Afsaneh Tlbbs/e ACS, Team 1~ J, Waysome-Tomlin
DIT — Davld Faechterle/e FCPS ~ Kim Dlckingon/e

FCPS — Joan Walsh/a FOPS ~ Jim Wisele

Department of Rurchasing & Supply Managentent
12000 Gavernment Centor Patkway, Sulto 427
Falrfax, VA 22035- 0013
Wehaltes Salefaxoon
Phane (703) 324-3201, TTY1 1-800- B28~1140, Fax: (703) 324-3228

ey e

A e e i vy yan




® @

County of Fairfax, Virginia
| NOTICE OF AWARD

bate:  FEB 11 2013

CONTRACT TITLE: Multl-Function Devices and Related Servicas

BFx NUMBER: RFP2000000264

GONTRBACT BER: 4400003732

COMMODITY CODE: ggggg, 96661, 92031, 92037, 6044, 60072, 20880, 92045,

CONTRACT PERIOD:, Date of award through June 30, 2018

RENEWALS: Six (6) One-Year or Any Combination Thergof
SUPERSEDES! 4400002543 *
CONTRACTOR: ' VENDGR CQDE:
Ricoh Ametlcas Corporation . 1000011620
5 Dadtlok Place
Wast Caldwell, NJ 07008
Gontact: Stu Parkey
Telephone; 720-344-5566
Fax: 973-882-2000
E-mall; Stuart. Patker@rlgoh-usa.com
TERMS: Net 80 Days
FOB: Destlnation
PRICES:; Reference Attached Pricing Schedule

DPSM CONTACT: Teena L Stewart, CEPB, Contract Speciallst Il
Telephone;  703-824-8227
Fax: 703-324-3228
E-mall: tesha,stewa XCounty.qov

Department of Purchasing & Supply Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Falrfax, VA 22035-0013
Website; Sfalrfaxcounly.go
Plione (703) 324-3201, TLYs 1-800- 8281140, ¥axs (703) 324-3228




Notlce of Award
440003732
Page 2

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:

Any county department may enter Info FOCUS (Falrax Gounty Unifled Systems) a shopping
cart Indicating the ltem/service requited, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery
date. The shopplng oart must be annhotated with the contraat number., Reaquests excesding
the smeg! purchase threshold ($10k) will be routed to DPSM and a purchase order will bo
executed.

i3 S Stacosd

Teena L Stewart, CPPB
Contract Speclallst 1|

DISTRIBUTION;

Pept. of Finance ~ Accounts Payable/e Contract Speclallst — T. Stewart
DIT - Afsaneh Tibbe/e ACS, Team 1 ~ J, Waysome-Tomlin
DIT — David Foschterle/s DIT — Mike Dally/e

DIT —Tom Rose/le FCPS OPS ~ Michelle Hollman/e
FGPS - Kim Dlckinson/e FCPS ~ Jean Waelsh/e

T




Ricoh Contract | U.S. Communities

Solutions

BY SUPPLIER ( showall-»)

BY CATEGORY
Facilities
Office & School
Specialty
Technology

Main Menu

JUMPTO:
Solicitations

About

News & Events
Resources
ContactUs

Shop

Education Purchasing
Government Purchasing
Nonprofit

Go Green Program

Innovatlon Exchange

About News & Events Resources

PRODUCIS & SOLUTIONS  CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Ricoh Contract

Home > Ricoh > Ricoh Contract

Multifunction Devices/Managed Print Services
Lead Agency:
Falrfax County, Virginia

Contract Number:
4400003732

3year, 5 month Initial term, 2/11/2013 to 6/30/2016

Option ta renew for (3) additional (1) year periods

The contract Is renewed for three (3) years, effective july 1, 2016 through
June 30, 2019

& Contract Updates
Amendment 7 added to Contract Amendments on August 15, 2017

Postings
No. of suppliers who responded to RFP: 3

Posting Information: Date Posted:
U.S. Communities: Current Sollcitations May 11, 2012 to June 19, 2012
Canadian MERX Public Tenders May 11, 2012 to June 19, 2012
Onvla Demand Star May 11, 2012 to June 19, 2012
Fairfax County May 11, 2012 to June 19, 2012
Assoclation of Oregon Countles May 11, 2012 to June 19, 2012

State of Hawaii and Oregon May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012

Page 1 of 1

Contact Us

REGISTER  LOGIN

Contract Documents:

Contract Number 4400003732
Notice of Award

Contract Amendments
Master Lease Agreement

Equipment Sale and Malntenance
Agreement

RFP Documents:

RFP 2000000264
Attachment A
Attachment Al
Attachment 8
Attachment €
2000000264 Addenda
RFP Posting Documant

EETane T

U.S. COMMUNITIES | NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

Gatting Started

Why Use U.S, Communltles DIscounts on Brands

Over 55,000 agencles trust U.S,

¢ Program Overview

* How It Works
' FAQs

+ What Makes Us Dlfferent
+ Wehinars & Events

* Products & Suppliers
¢ Online Marketplace

¢ Supplier Commitments * Solicitations

CONTACTUS BECOME A SUPPLIER ABOUTUS LEGAL PRIVACY

©2018 U.S, Communities | All Rights Reseived.

http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/ricoh/ricoh-contract/

* Who Uses U.S. Communities?
+ Cooperative Standards
* State Statutes

1/26/2018




Ricoh Contract | U.S, Communities

Solutions

BY SUPPLIER { showelt >}

BY CATEGORY
Facilities
Office & School
Specialty
Technology

Main Menu

JUMPTO:
Solicitations

About

News & Events
Resotirces
ContactUs

Shop

Education Purchasing
Government Purchasing
Nonprofit

Go Green Program

fnnovation Exchange

About News & Events

PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS

Horne > Ricoh > Ricah Contract

Resources

Multifunction Devices/Managed Print Services

Lead Agency:
Fairfax County, Virginia

Contract Number;
4400003732

3year, 5 month initial term, 2/11/2013 to 6/30/2016

Option to renew for (3) ad

.Q—J Contract Updates
Amendment 7 added to Contract Amendments on August 15, 2017

Postings
No, of suppllers who responded to RFP: 3

Posting Information:

U.S. Communities: Current Solicitations
Canadian MERX Public Tenders

Onvla Demand Star

Falrfax County

Association of Oregon Counties

State of Hawaii antd Oregon

Date Pasted:

May 11,2012 10 june 19, 2012
May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012
May 11,2012 to Juna 18, 2012
May 11,2012 to June 19, 2012
May 11,2012 to June 19, 2012
May 11,2012 to June 19,2012

CONTRACY DOCUMENTS

Page 1 of 1

Contact Us

REGISTER LOGIN

Contract Documents:

Notice of Award

Contract Amendments
Master Lease Agreement

Equif t Sale and Malntenance
Agreement

RFP Documents:

RFP 2000000264
Attachment A
Attachment A
Attachment 8
Attachment €
2000000264 Addenda
RFP Posting Document

U,S. COMMUNITIES | NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

Getting Started

Wiy Use U.5, Communitles

Discounts on Brands

Qver 55,000 agencles trust U,S,

* Pragram Overvievs
* How It Works
+ FAQs

* What Makes Us Different
¢ Webinars & Events
¢ Supplier Commitments

CONTACT US BECOME A SUPPLIER

ABOUTUS LEGAL

* Products & Suppliers
¢ Online Marketplace
* Soliclations

PRIVACY

@2018 U.S, Conmwnities | A Rights Resopved.

http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/ricoh/ricoh~contract/

* Who Uses WS, Communities?
+ Cooperative Standards
+ State Statutes

MICPA

1/26/2018






