&s-17-9Yg

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name: COPYFax, Inc. Ricoh American Corp. CMQS‘Q?‘A’ |
Address: 2031 N. Executive Pk Court, Suite 21 Jacksonville FL 33216

City State Zip

Richard Durrant Education & Government Sales Mar

Title:
(904) 296-7111 . . richarddurant@copyfax.com

Contractor’s Administrator Name:

(904) 296-1600

Tel#: Fax

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Lease agreement for Ricoh CW2201SP Wide Format Pr $11,352.48

Amendment to increase regular laase agreement for Ricoh CW22015P Wide Format Prirer/Plotter to include $1.45 monthly fee for an accessary roll holder, which holds
paper in the machine and was nol induded in original proposal. Lease payments will increase to $237 86imo.

03/01/18 03/31/22 Status: _ New __ Renew _“"

Contract Dates : From: to:

Contract Name: Conlract Value:

Brief Description:

Amend#  WA/Task Order
State Contract

How Procured: __ Sole Source _ SingleSource _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. __ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2528 $1.45 per month; $69.60 to end of term

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:
$11,422.08

New Contract Dates: 03/01/18 to 3/31/22 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:

APPROVALS punsumr TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6
1 /M Planning & Economic Opportunity

Dgpartment Head Sm Date Submitting Department
04247515-544000 (Planning)  03420541-544000 (Engineering)

Funding Source/Acct #

Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER — FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

e fE

Shanea D. Jon Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department

RCUD COUNTY MGR Office of Management & Budget

12 JUN’18pu2:392 Contract Management

Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017

¥\




COPY FA X<«é

JANUARY 16, 2018

PROPOSAL
FOR
NASSAU COUNTY
WESLEY BATTEN
RICOH CW2201SP COLOR WIDE FORMAT $ 177.73
CWw2201 B UNIT 15.46
2ND ROLL PAPER OPTION 25.77
IEEE.11A WIRELESS CONNECTION 7.16
OCRTYPE M13 3.52
FILE FORMAT CONVERTER M23 6.87
ROLL HOLDER UNIT TYPE M23 1.45
48 MONTH LEASE OPTION $ 237.96
U S COMMUNITIES 4400003732

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY AGREEMENT
TO INCLUDE ALL PARTS, LABOR AND SERVICE CALLS.
BASE MONTHLY COST OF $55.00 INCLUDES 1,000 SQUARE
FEET. EXCESS AT $.045 PER SQUARE FOOT.

SUPPLIES PURCHASED AS NEEDED.

Jacksonville e Galnesville ¢ Daytona Beach
8475 Western Way 605 NW 53rd Avenue 480 Fentress Bivd

Suite 110 Suite B Sulte L

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Galnesville, FL 32609 Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Phone; 904.296.1600 Phone: 352.336.1771 Phone: 386.252.2292
Fax: 904.296.7111 Fax: 3523368151 Fax: 386.252.0920




CSHAM- 15D

(Contract Management Usc only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION C.m 3 5 ;‘ 8’
Name: _ CopyFax, Inc Ricoh American Corp.
Address: 6631 N Executive Pk Court, Suite 21 PO Box 41602

Jacksonville, FL 32216 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1602
Contractor’s Administrator Name:___Richard Duirant ___ Title:
Telft: 904-296-1600 Ext 2413 Fax: 904-296-7111 Email: richarddurrant@copyfax,com

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Brief Description: 48
Contract Dates : From: 03/01/18to _03/31/22 Status: X New  Renew _ Amend# _ WA/Task Order

How Procured: ___ Sole Source ___ Single Source  ITB ___ RFP __ RFQ __ Coop.__ Other State Contract

If Processing an Amendment: ;f;

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Confract: No Incnase-‘-_

New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: =
ALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 E

| /30

/%
Date Funding Source/Acct # - Maintenance

247515 — 546020 (Planning)
03420541 — 546020 (Engineering) «&

Funding Source/Acct # - Rental &
04247515 — 544000 (Planning) ;g\{o
03420541 - 544000 (Engineering)

[

[4

Date

Gmments: y
w
COUNTY MANAGER —~ FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL g
=
p 225/T
Shanea Jones”? Date
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management

Clerk Finance

Revised 9/24/2012



COPY FA X«é

JANUARY 16, 2018

PROPOSAL
FOR

NASSAU COUNTY

WESLEY BATTEN
36 MO. 48 MO. 60 MO

(48 MO.)
RICOH CW2201SP COLOR WIDE FORMAT ~ 217.28 177.73 149.93
CW2201 BUNIT 18.90 15.46 13.04
9ND ROLL PAPER OPTION 31,51 25.77 21.74
[EE.11A WIRELESS CONNECTION 8.76 7.16 6.04
OCR TYPE M13 | 4.30 3.52 2.97
FILE FORMAT CONVERTER M23 8.40 6.87 5.79
LEASE OPTION

36 MONTHS @ $289.25 PER MONTH
48 MO $236.51 PER MONTH |
60 MONTHS @ $199.51 PER MONTH

U S COMMUNITIES 4400003732

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY AGREEMENT
TO INCLUDE ALL PARTS, LABOR, AND SERVICE CALLS,
" BASE MONTHLY COST OF $55.00 INCLUDES 1,000 SQUARE
FEET. EXCESS AT $.045 PER SQUARE FOOT.

SUPPLIES PURCHASED AS NEEDED,

Jacksonvlile ¢ Gainesvlile % Daytona Beach <t
8475 Western Way 605 NW 53rd Avenue 480 Fentress Blvd

Suite 110 Sulte B Sulte L

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Galnesville, FL 32609 . Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Phone: 904.296.1600 Phone: 3523361771 Phone: 386.252.2292

Foo:: 904.296.7111 Fax: 3523368151 Fant: 386,252,0920




L5, Communiias #A00CH37TIZ
Hardware and Gaftawe- AR Ostndon
&l mE
5P 430N - Rosetta MICR IPDS Printer wf Tray Lock
5P £31CN - Rosutta MICR IPFDS Printer v Dusl Tray Leck
SP 51000M - Rasetia MICR Printer
4P 51000 - Roseits MICR Printer w! Tray Lack
5P SM00H - Roselta HICR IPDS Printer
5P §200DHN - Roseita MICR 1PDS Printerwd Triy Lock
5P S2000M - Roselta WICF Printer wi 2 Locking Trays
5P SPHODH - Rosettz MICR Primber
5P 52{0DH - Rosstia MICR Prinker wi Tray Lock
5P S210DN - Roselta WCR [PDS Printer
5P 5210DN - Rosetta BICR IPDS Printerws Tray Lock
Rozetta SP 83000N MICR Printar
Roseba SP 83000H MICR Printar with Tray Lock
P B300DN - Roselta MICE, Printer Guardian Series

Browsar Usil Type Mid
[ESE paz t1ah Intarface Lind Type M2

R T T
MP W00
HPWE{40

{elis B4-13-201T) EBP Digkal OO 20870 PewarFaler
Hapanek & Sean

el Unit RLBS40

Papar Cazietis CTESIO

50 Card

Scarser Saparation KR Typa 14
MullStcker Typa 7140
CriginaliCogy Calch Tray

Rl Hokdor Typs A
Browser Uek Typa 14
Hanger

i

Tl

PPEE Traindwg AEC WP

E5P XG-PCS-150 (120 Vell, 15 Axg)
Hptmrk & Sran

WP CWZID1 B LR

2nd Rl Opicn RUSSSD

ol Halder Unit Type b3

File Fermet Comvesier

N Ny

NN




County of Fairfax, Virginia
e ' A\MENDMEN]

Date: MAY 1 8 2016
AMENDMENT NO. §
CONTRACT TITLE: Mulll-Funalion Devices and Related Services
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE
Ricoh USA, Inc. 1000011520 %W
70 Valley Siream Parkway
Malvern, PA 18356

By mutual agresment, Contract 4400003732 [s hereby renewed for three (3) years, sffactive
Jufy 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, : '

All other tarme and conditione remaln the seme.

Acceptance;
BY; i S{T:;P Vice President - Public Seator
Vo ) (Title)

Tom Brown 6-11-2016
(Printed) (Date)

ﬁrpnllw A, Muse, GPPO

Diractor/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION; .

Finance — Aaoounts Payable/e Contraotor

DlTuHMaKw Confract Speclallst - T, Stewart
DIT - Afsaneh AOS, Team 1 — J, Waysome-Tomlin
DIT — David Feechlerle/e FCP§ ~ Kim Dlckinson/e

FCPS ~ Joan Welsh/a FCPS ~ Jim Wise/e

Department of Purchasing & Supply Mapagement
12000 Oovernmant Center , Sulle 427
Palrfix, VA 22035-0013

Wobslte:
Phano (703) 3243201, TTY) 1-800- 828~1140, Faxt (703) 324-3228




County of Fairfax, Virginia

NOFICE OF AWARD

Dat  FEB 11 2013

OONTRACT TITLE: Mulfl-Funotion Devices and Related Services
BEXNUMBER: RFP2000000254

CONTAACT NUMBER: 4400008742

QQMMQQJJX_Q_QQE: 88660, 06661, 02031, 820387, 8044, 60072, 20880, 02045,

83886

CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of award through June 30, 2018
BENEWALS: 8lx (8) One-Year or Any Combination Thereof

col : : VENDOR CODE:

Ricoh Amerlcas Gorporation ; 1000011620
6 Dedrlok Place
Wesat Caldwell, NJ 07008

Contact: Slu Parker
Telephone: 720-344-5506
Fax: 973-882-2000

E-mall: Stuart.Parker@rlooh-usa.com
TERMS: Net 30 Daye l
FOB: Destinatlon
PRICES: Referenoe Attached Prlcing Sahedule
DPSM CONTACT! Teena L Stewart, OPF'B. Contract Speolallst Il
Telephohe;  703-324-3227

Fax:
E-mall:

Deparimont of Purchasing & Supply Managemend
12000 Government Center Packway, Sulte 427
Falrfax, VA 22035-0013

Website:

Phone (703) 324-3201, TLY: 1-800- 8281140, Faxs (703) 324-3228




o :

Notloe of Award °
440003732

Page 2

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:

Any colinty department may enter Into FOCUS (Falrfax Gounty Unifled Syatems) a shopping
oant Indleating the ltem/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the dellvery
date. The shopping cart must be annotated with the contract number, Requests excesding
the ﬂtﬂﬂ purchase threshold ($10k) will be routed to DPSM and a purchase order will be
axacuted.

s> I SicalD

Teena L Stewart, CPPB

Conlract Speolaliat {|

DISTRIBUTION;

Pept. of Finanee — Aceounts Payable/e Contract Speolaliet — T. Stewart
DIT — Afaaneh Tibbs/e ACS, Team 1 ~J. Waysome-Tomlin
DIT — David Foechterle/e DIT — Miie Dally/e

DIT —Tom Rose/e FOPS OPS ~ Michalle Holiman/e

FCPS « Kim Dlckinson/e FCPS ~ Jean Welsh/e

oY

T T




Ricoh Contract | U.S. Communities

Page 1 of 1

About News & Events Resources Contact Us

PRODUCKS & SOLUTIONS  CONTRACE DOCUMENTS REGISTER  LOGIN
Home > Ricvoh > Hical Contoacl
Multifunction Devices/Managed Print Services it it
Lead Agancy: "
Solutions Falefax County, Virginia 4
BY SUPPLIER ( shaswst )
Contract Number:
BY CATEGORY 4400003732
Facllities 3year, 5 month Initial term, 2/11/2013 to 6/30/2016
Office & School
Specialty
T RFP Documents:
ﬁcmal.lpthhl i A
Main Menu Amendment 7 added to Contract Amendments on August 15, 2017 %1
o Avtachmont
AMtachment C
Solfdtations ‘ 5 = 5000000084 |
A Postings RFP Posiing bocumant
Naws & Evants
D No. of suppliers who responded w RFP; 3
Contact Us Pasting lnformationt Date Posted:
shop
Communities: Current Solicitatio 11, 2012 1o June 18, 2012
us ns May 11, June 18, 20
g  Porchash Canadian MERX Public Tenders May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012
Nonprofit Onvla Demand Star May 11, 2012 lo june 19, 2012
Go Green Program Fairfax County May 11, 2012 1o June 19, 2012
T S— Association of Oregon Countles May 11,2012 o june 19, 2012
Stale of Hawall and Oregon May 11, 2012 to june 19, 2012
U.S. COMMUNITIES | navionAL cooperaTive PURCHASING PROGRAM
Gattng Sarted Whry Uss U.S, Communities Olscounts on Drands Gwer 83,000 agencles trust U.S.
*+ Program Overdew * What Makes Us Different * Protucts & Suppliers * Who Uses U.S. Communities?
* How It Works + Wobinars & Events + Online Markelplace + Cooperative Standanis
' FAQs * Supplier Comunitments v Solicitatlons * Siate Stotutes
CONTACTUS ~ BECOMEASUPPLIER  ABOUTUS  LEGAL  PAVACY  MICPA

Dol WY, hea | Al Rl

hitp://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/ricoh/ricoh-contract/

1/26/2018




Ricoh Contract | U.S. Communities

Page 1 of 1

About News & Events Resources Contact Us

PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS  CONTRACY DOCUMENTS REGISTER  LOGIN

Howe > Ricoh > Rigaft Controct
Mulfifunction Devices/Managed Print Services e o
Lead Agency:
Solutions Foirfax County, Virgink
BY SUPPLIER { shewver 5)
Cantract Number:
BY CATEGORY 4400003732
Facllities Iyear, § month Initlal term, 2/11/2013 to 6/30/2016 Agreament
Offlce & School Option to renew for (3) addidonal (1) ,}W T
e contract ] fenawed "g *"MM"\‘ a July 1,
5 g RFP Documents:
B e b ﬁmmm«lam mwww:m
Main Menu Amendmant 7 added to Contract Amendments on August 15, 2017 P
AP Adtachment 8
Atrachment €
Solicirations o T i e e S e e ke e Wik 00264 Addands
- Pastings RFP Fosting Document
Mews & Events
. No. of suppliers who responded to RFP: 3
Contact Us Posting Information: Date Posted:
v 1.5, Communitles: Curvent Sollcitations May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012
Education Purchasing
5 t Purchestng Canadian MERX Public Tenders May 11, 201210 June 19,2012
Nonprofit Ornda Demand Star May 11,2012 o June 19, 2012
Go Green Program Falrfax County May 11, 201210 June 19, 2012
e Assadatlon of Oragon Countes May 11, 201210 June 19, 2012
Stats of Hawali and Oregon iy 11,2012 40 June 19, 2012
ds NATIONAL CODPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
U.S. COMMUNITIES
Getting Stacted Wihy Use U.5, Communitles Discounts on Brands Over 55,000 agenclas trust US,
+ Program Overviews « What Makes Us Different + Products & Suppliers + Who Uses U5, Commurdties?
+ How It Works 5 * Wehlnars & Events * Online Markeiplace + Cooperative Standards
+ FAQs ¢ Supplier Comunitraents ' Solidwtions * Stale Siatutes
CONTACTUS  DECOMEASUPPLER  ADOUTUS  LEGAL  PAVACY  MICPA
©3018 LY. Cammuuniiies | Al Rights esepveal.
http://www.uscommunities.org/suppliers/ricoh/ricoh-contract/ 1/26/2018






